



Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 001270
Date 27 June 2017

Cyber Attacks

Request:

Under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 I seek the following information:

1. For 2012, 2013, 2014, 2015, 2016 and 2017 (to date):
 - a. The number of cyber attacks that you have been a target of, with the date of each attack?
We are not aware of the City of Wolverhampton Council being the victim of any cyber attacks.
 - b. For each attack, please state whether data was compromised and if so what was compromised?
We are not aware of the City of Wolverhampton Council being the victim of any cyber attacks.
 - c. For each attack, please state how many devices were affected?
We are not aware of the City of Wolverhampton Council being the victim of any cyber attacks.
 - d. For each attack, if known, the technique used i.e. DDoS (Direct Denial of Service), Adware, Phishing, Tampering, Spoofing, Bluejacking, Password attacks?
We are not aware of the City of Wolverhampton Council being the victim of any cyber attacks.
 - e. For each attack, whether it was reported to the police?
There have been no recorded instances of any cyber-attacks being reported to the police.
 - f. For each attack, whether it was reported to the Information Commissioner's Office?
There have been no recorded instances of any cyber-attacks being reported to the Information Commissioner's Office.

I would prefer to receive this information electronically, preferably as a data set, eg. as a .CSV or .XLS (Excel) file, NOT as a PDF.